§ 59-4 Advisory Board established.

- A. An Advisory Board is hereby established to review and make recommendations on proposed acquisitions of interests in real property using monies from the Fund.
- B. Such Board shall consist of seven members who shall be legal residents of the Town and who shall serve without compensation. No member of the Town Board shall serve on the Advisory Board. Members initially appointed to the Board shall serve staggered terms as follows: one member shall be appointed for a term expiring at the end of the municipal official year in which initially appointed, and the terms of the remaining members shall expire at the end of each official year thereafter. At the expiration of the term of each member first appointed, their successor shall be appointed for a term of seven years.
- C. A majority of the members appointed shall have demonstrated experience with conservation or land-preservation activities. The Town Board shall make a reasonable effort to appoint at least one active farmer and at least one member of the County Agricultural and Farmland Protection Board to the Board. The Town Board shall further make a reasonable effort to appoint one or more members of the Historic Preservation Commission and the Clean Water and Open Space Protection Commission to the Board.
- D. The Board shall act in an advisory capacity to the Town Board.

Name	Start	End	Notes
Cara Lee (Chair)	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-27	CWOSP
John Orfitelli	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-26	Historic Preservation Commission
Peter Ferrante	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-25	Active farmer
Jim Delaune	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-24	County Agricultural and Farmland Protection Board
Michael Domitrovits	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-23	
Ingrid Haeckel	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-22	
John Gotto	1-Jan-21	31-Dec-21	CWOSP